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Service & Events Committee (SEC) 

8/2/2022 update 

 
   

August September  
 

Sunday 8/14/22 
2 – 4 pm 

Picnic in the Park  
Featuring Dr. Bob Lorinser, 1st 

Congressional Candidate 
East Tawas City Park 

407 W Bay St 
 

Friday 8/19/22 
4 – 8 pm 

Paella Party  
Hosted by Tom & Kathleen Davidson 

Tawas City 
Attendees/$50 

RSVP to Tom & Kathleen by 8/14 
219-241-1047 

 
Thursday 8/25/22 

4 – 5:30 pm 
Brew & Stew Fundraiser hosted by 

Marguerite Schmidt 
224 Newman St, East Tawas 

$10/attendee 
 

 
Thursday 9/8/22 

6 – 9 pm 
Candidate Fundraiser featuring 

Ukraine-Support Menu 
Hosted by Richard Douglass 

Tawas City 
Sponsorship opportunities available 

Attendees/$25 
RSVP to Richard by 9/1 at 810-599-

4642 
 

Saturday 9/10/22 
2 – 4 pm 

Adopt-A-Forest 
Location to be announced 

 
Wednesday 9/21/22 

5 – 8 pm  
Hawaiian Fundraiser hosted by 

Chuck & Judy Shuler 
2 miles north of Oscoda on Lake 

Huron 
RSVP by 9/16 at 989-747-0452 

 
Thursday 9/22/22 

4 – 5:30 pm 
Brew & Stew Fundraiser hosted by 

Rozanne Curley 
224 Newman St, East Tawas 

$10/attendee 
 

 

 
 
 

General Membership 
Meetings 

First Tuesday of each 
month 

5:30 – 7:30 pm 
ICDP office 

 
Tuesday 9/6/22 

Tuesday 10/4/22 
Tuesday 11/1/22 
Tuesday 12/6/22 

 

October November December 
 

Saturday 10/1/22 
2 – 4 pm 

Adopt-A-Highway 
Meet at Citgo Gas @ Aulerich & US-23 

 
Thursday 10/27/22 

4 – 5:30 pm 
Polish Night Brew & Stew Fundraiser 

hosted by Karen Drozdowska 
224 Newman St, East Tawas 

$10/attendee 
 

Sunday 10/30/22 
5-8p 

Halloween Party  
Hosted by Carole Bleau 

National City 
$25/attendee 

RSVP to Carole at 810-875-5282 
 

 
Tuesday 11/8/22  

Election Day! 
 

Wednesday 11/9/22 
5:30 – 7:30 pm 

Election Celebration Party 
224 Newman St, East Tawas 

 

 
Saturday 12/10/22 

6 – 9 pm 
Holiday Party 

224 Newman St, East 
Tawas 

 
 
 


